SelectScrub™ 27

PARTS LIST
Kent MODEL 56636998

This model is obsolete.

KENT
Euroclean

Working For A Cleaner World 4199 reyised 2/05 FORM NO. 56042365(083399P-1)



I  RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 99-4
SelectScrub™ 27 04-6
Ref.No.  Qty Description
56035302 1 Hose, Squeegee Blk
56035129 1 Hose, Tank Blk
56035179 1 Hose, Dump Blk
56039276 4 Carbon Brush
56377001 1 Carbon Brush set for vac motor
56057935 1 Knob, 3-Lobe
56056425 1 Rubber, Squeegee Front
56056427 1 Rubber, Squeegee Rear
56056426 1 Rubber, Squeegee Backup
56056466 1 Gasket, Squeegee
56056793 1 Filter, Screen

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 | TABLE OF CONTENTS I
SelectScrub™ 27 1
DESCRIPTION PAGE
SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY .....cocviviiiieirireiieieieieese s 2-3
RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY .......coviieiireiiesieseeesee e 4-5
BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY .....cocveiiiiieiiiseieisiessete s 6-7
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY .....cocvvieieicieieereciesetesee s 8-9
BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY ......oeviiiirieieieieiseessess e 10-11
REAR COVER ASSEMBLY ......coovivriireicieiseeieieie s 12-13
BRUSH COVER ASSEMBLY ......coceiiieiireiiieieisiesse e 14-15
FRAME ASSEMBLY ......cooviviiiieiieisieieissesee st 16-17
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY .....ocviieiriieiicteissie st 18-19
WIRING DIAGRAM ..ottt s 20

WHEN ORDERING PARTS
¥ Use the 8 digit numbers from the “Ref. No.” columns in this parts list.
¥ Specify the model and serial number of the machine.
¥ Use the space below to record the model and serial number for future reference.
Model Serial No.

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4
00-6

SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY

SelectScrub™ 27

2_

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 SOLUTION TANK ASSEMBLY

00-6 SelectScrub™ 27

Iltem

Ref.No.  Qty Description

56035297 1 Assy, Solution Tank, Includes ltems (1-2, 4-8, 10, 15, 26, 32)
56035331 1 Assy, Lid, Solution Tank, Includes ltems (5-8)
56056514 1 Hinge, Butt—RS 056291 Black
56002922 4 Scr, Hex Loc 1/4-20 x .62

56049999 1 Clamp, Hose Worm Drive SAE 28
56055222 1 Latch, Twist

56057040 1 Lid, Tank—Sol Tank, 27 AUTO
56003515 2 Rivet, Pop—.125DIA,.188MAX G.R
56057041 1 Plate, SS—20GA,8.25x10.75
56002032 4 Scr Cap Soc HD .250-20 x .625L
56057044 1 Seal, Trim

56046425 2 Spacer, Phen—.250 x .437, .250L
56057043 1 Bar, Stl—.120 x.750, 8.75L
56002836 2 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc SS 10-24
56002898 2 Scr Mach Pan HD 10-24 x 1.00L,SS
56056698 1 Tank, Solution—MACH'D, 27 AUTO
56056978 1 Cover, Front—Flame Treated,27
56001961 2 ScrCap Soc HD—.25-20 x 1.25 L
56056659 1 Bracket, Water Pump

56052887 1 Tube, Vinyl—.375 x .625,18.00L,R
56057688 1 Spacer, SS—.106 x .400, .500L
56051474 1 Clamp, Loop—.625 Closed ID, Nyl
56639470 1 Assy, Pump—12V,1GPM

56009030 5  ScrPan Phil Thd Form 10-24 x .375L
56219932 6 Clamp, Hose—.625 MAX Dia, Worm
56048505 1 Tube, Vinyl—.500 x .750, 6.75L
56056593 1 Tube, Plastic—1.58-1.50 Reducer
56027145 1 Valve, Solenoid—24V

56054691 2 Adptr, PP-HS—3/8MPT x 3/8HS,BRS
56392277 1 Tube, Vinyl—.375ID x .6250D x 5.00
56057209 1 Line Strainer—80 Micron,S.S.
56051207 2 Adptr, PP-HS—1/2MPT x 3/8HS,PLS
56055070 1 Valve, Slide—Shutoff,1.5Pipe,T

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4

2
o
=
L
724
wn
<
x
ANn
-
>
2’4
Ll
=>
o
O
]
oz

SelectScrub™ 27

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 RECOVERY TANK ASSEMBLY

01-11 SelectScrub™ 27

ltem Ref.No. Qty Description

O ~NO Ol h WwN -

A PE PR PR PR DR OOOWOOWWWWWWWWNDNMNDNMNMNMNDMNDDN-S=2 A A A a3
OO PP ON 2 O0ODO0CONOOCOPRAWLON ~POCO0CONOOPRRWLONODOWOOLONOODOIEE WDN O O

56035484 1 Assy, Recovery Tank, Includes Items (1-14, 16, 19, 21, 24-31, 35-46)
56009191 2 Scr Pan Phil Plastite 10-14 x .500L
56056793 1 Filter, Screen—1.85ID,SS
56055494 1 Pipe, PVC—1.50 SCH40 X 6.00L
56329145 3 Clamp, Hose—2.25 MAX DIA, Worm
56002917 2 Scr, Flt Phil SS 10-24X1LSS
56002768 4 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 10-24

56057029 1 Gasket, Support—27"AUTO
56057033 1 Plate, St—Rec Tank, SS

56035326 1 Weldment, Support

56003015 2 Nut, Hex Jam SS 3/8-16

56035327 1 Weldment, Support—Rec Tank
56002959 4 Pin, Cot Hair SS .125 x Dia .50/.75
56057025 1 Plate, StI—16GA,SS

56057026 1 Pin, St—3/8"0D,SS

56057187 1 Handle, Slide Valve—Service
56057504 1 Bracket, St—11GA,Plated
56057579 1 Lid, Domed—DURASCRUB, Clear
56002098 1 Wsh, FIt SAE 1/4

56002147 2 ScrPan Phil 10-32 x .50

56001954 2 Wsh, FIt SAE #10

56003537 1 Scr, Soc Shd .250 x .38 x 10-24
56057508 1 Bar, St—11GA,W/Slot, Plated
56263264 1 Assy, Vacuum Motor 24V,3-STG,W/TERMS
56056764 3 Spacer, Phen—.265 x .500 x 3.156L
56503003 1 Carbon Brush Set for Vac Motor
56002740 3 Scr, Hex 1/4-20 x 4.00L

56035564 1 Assy, Hose—BlIk, Cuffs & Elbow
56056676 1 Elbow, Pipe—RS 98402,Cut Off
56630382 1 Ring-Motor Mounting

56131601 2 Clamp, Hose—1.75 MAX Dia, Worm
56035129 1 Assy, Hose—Tank,1.50 Dia, Blk
56035179 1 Assy, Hose—Dump, Blk,1,50 Dia
56057671 1 Bracket, Steel—16GA.Taml Valve
56035160 1 Weldment, Drain—Recovery Tank
56054762 1 Gasket, Foam—.187 x 2.87 x 2.87
56057421 1 Valve, Slide—1-1/2Pipe, 27" Auto
56053894 1 Fitting—Reducer,1.66-1.50,Pls
56057106 1 Tube, PVC—RS098403,4.500L
56057437 1 Tank, Rec—Mach’d,27SS
56635964 1 Assy, Elbow—Recovery Tank
56057002 1 Switch, Float W/Wire

56056617 1 Wire Rope—.062DIA x 6.00L
56057890 1 Gasket—.375 x .375 x 36.00L

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4

-
@D
=
L
7
7
<
|
m
=
a
>
o
<<
o

SelectScrub™ 27

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 BACK PANEL ASSEMBLY

02-4 SelectScrub™ 27

Iltem

O ~NO Ol h WwN -

Ref.No.  Qty Description

56002708 4 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 1/4-20,ZN PLT
56002808 2 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 8-32,ZN
56026164 1 Insulator, Elec—MYLAR,11.5X7
56057176 1 Tube, Plstc—SlIit,.810D x 11.0"L
56035384 1 Weldment, Shaft Actuator
56057366 1 Rod, St—Support,Handle, KA-33SS
56050872 2 Spacer, Phen—.250 x .500, .375L
56001967 1 ScrCap Hex Hd 1/4-20 x 1.75L
56035488 1 Assy, Squeegee Lift

56002102 1 ScrCap Soc Hd 10-24 x 1.25L
56639618 1 Weldment, Squeegee 27SS,Plated
56002768 1 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 10-24

56639643 1 Handle, Squeegee Weldment
56057391 1 Handle, Ball—Alum,2.125 Dia
56002828 1 Scr Hex Mach Pan HD 1/4-20 x .625L
56026645 2 Solenoid, 24V

56009062 12 Scr Pan Phil Thd Form 1/4-20 x .50
56002825 1 Scr Pan Phil 1/4-20 x 1.25L
56001868 2 Scr, Pan Phil 8-32 x 1.00
56026133 1 Control—DC,Autos,Crts,24V
56053296 1 Rod, Stl—.312 Dia., 6.00 Long
56002166 2 Pin, Cotter—.094 x .750 LONG
56057413 1 Bracket, Arm Stop

56048987 2 Collar-Centering Spring

56002858 6  ScrPan Phil 6-32 x 1.00L
56056597 2 Spring, Comp .480D 2.75L .045WD
56002066 3 Scr Pan Phil 1/4-20 x .625L
56057388 1 Spring, Comp .975D .88 L .112WD
56057517 1 Spacer, Nylon—.50ID,.710D,.39T
56001879 3 Wsh, Flt SAE 1/2

56002830 8  Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 6-32

56026603 3 Switch, Lvr—SPDT,20A,125-250V
56057428 4 Spacer, Alum .187 x .375, .375L
56002670 2 Scr Pan Phil 6-32 x 1.50L
56054845 1 Grommet—3.00ID,3.50MHD,.12PA
56026180 2 Relay, Power—24VDC,40/30A,SPDT
56027165 1 Solenoid, SPST, 24VDC

56262531 1 Grommet 2"ID x 2.44MHD x .12PA
56055434 1 Grommet 1.0ID,1.25MHD,.125PA
56002701 2 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 5/16-18
56009086 2 Nut, Hex Jam 5/16-18,Zn Plt
56035481 1 Weldment, Back Panel

56009122 2 Wsh, Flt .344 x .938 x .125
56057872 2 Insulator Main Terminal

56001834 2 ScrCap Hex Hd 5/16-18 x 1.25L
56027131 4 Bearing, Flange .500ID.7500D.500W
56003264 4 Ring, Ret Ext Type E

56027240 1 Assy, Charger Plug 2 CNDCT
56002734 2 Pin, Roll—.312 DIA,1.000L
56003145 1 Nut, Hex—1/4-20,SS

56002098 2 Wsh FIt .2811D.7500D.120T Stl

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4

05-2

2
[a]
=
L
7
0
<
L
L
o
L
L
2
g
n

SelectScrub™ 27

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

05-2 SelectScrub™ 27

Iltem

O ~NO Ol h WwN -

APEAE DR DR OWOWWWWWWWWWNDMNMNDNMNMNMNMNMNDNDMNDN-_L=2 A
WN 20D O0CONOODOGTPA,ArWLWON 2P OCO0COO~NOOCOG RN ~POCOVOONOOOTEEWDN O O

Ref. No.

56035215
56035309
56035310
56027171
56051136
56035150
56002843
56035137
56002840
56002063
56002841
56056808
56035138
56001873
56002204
56002166
56002063
56002491
56057193
56034172
56056466
56001834
56131601
56053699
56053720
56002220
56035118
56002826
56056425
56056461
56056285
56056427
56056426
56056671
56002098
56001833
56001874
56001855
56056435
56002470
56056585
56035163
56057935
56009220
56035302

Qty

A A N A A RPN NOO A AN AN AN AABRNN AN ANOMNRN S v 8V BBy A N /N

Description

Assy, Squeegee, Includes Items (16, 19-37)
Assy, Squeegee Linkage, Includes Items (1-18, 38-41)

Weldment, Squeegee Lift

Bearing, Sleeve .500ID, .6250D, .750W
Spring, Ext .750D 2.92L .104WD
Weldment, Pivot—Squeegee

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc Thin 1/2-13
Weldment, Squeegee Bar

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc Thin 1/4-20

Wsh Flt .4061D1.000D.071T Stl
Nut, Hex Nyl Loc Thin 3/8-16
Spring, Comp .970D .750L .072WD
Weldment, Squeegee Bracket

Scr Cap Hex Hd 3/8-16 x 2.50L
Scr Cap Hex Hd 3/8-16 x 3.00L
Pin, Cotter .09 x .74 LONG

Wsh Flt .4061D.6250D.036T St
Nut, Hex Nyl Loc SS 1/4-20
Wheel, Plastic—3"0D, 3/8"Bore
Weldment, Bracket—Squeegee Wheel
Gasket, Squeegee—.187 x 2, 9.75L
Scr Cap Hex Hd 5/16-18 x 1.25L
Clamp, Hose—1.75 Max Dia, Worm
Spacer, St—.312 x .437, 43L
Wheel—4.00DIA, .438Bore,.688HB
Wsh, Flt STD 5/16

Weldment, Squeegee

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc-Thin 5/16-18
Rubber, Squeegee Front

Clamp, Squeegee—11GA,5.00L
Spacer, Squeegee Left

Rubber, Squeegee Rear

Rubber, Squeegee Backup

Strap, Squeegee—27"Auto

Wsh FIt SAE 1/4

Scr Hex 1/4-20 x 1.50

Scr Hex 1/4-20 x 2.00

Scr Hex 1/4-20 x 2.50

Spacer, Squeegee—Right

Scr Hex Thd/Hd 3/8-16 x 2.00
Spring, Comp .845D 1.75L .085WD
Assy, Knob—Adjustment

Knob, 3-Lobe

Bolt, Eye 1/4-20 x 1.00

Assy, Hose—Squeegee,1.5DIA Blk

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4

05-2

2
m
=
L
0
0
<
(]
<<
L
T
T
N
=)
o
oM

SelectScrub™ 27

10

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 BRUSH HEAD ASSEMBLY

05-2 SelectScrub™ 27

11

Item Ref. No.
56035491
56035366
56035367

1 56026603
2 56002692
3 56002830
5 56002529
6 56003529
7 56001879
8 56027153
9 56057663
10 56002959
11 56035313
13 56002947
14 56003525
15 56009283
16 56056446
17 56057160
18 56005630
19 56002836
20 56057159
21 56003630
22 56003540
24 56003026
25 56056447
26 56057046
27 56056445
28 56056464
29 56392277
30 56249280
3 56392276
32 56056987
33 56002063
34 56002770
35 56056254
36 56056473
37 56001831
38 56003049
39 56056155
40 56046425
41 56035547
42 56056639
43 56054427
44 56027154
45 56039276
46 56001939
47 56002907
* 56478246
** 56020386
** 56020390
56020427
* = Not Shown

** = Not Included (optional)

Qty

aOEANPE 222N, PEPEPEPPRPO AN 2 EDPNDNNDN 2NN 22NN 2NN NOO 2NN EDNW A A

NN DN

Description

Assy, Brush Head, Includes ltems (1-17, 19-45)
Assy, Drive Hub, Right, Includes Items (14-15, 19-28)
Assy, Drive Hub, Left, Includes ltems (14-17, 19, 21-24, 26-28)

Switch, Lvr—SPDT,20A,125-250V
Scr Pan Phil 6-32 x 1.75

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 6-32

Pin, Cotter—.125 x 1.00 Long
Ring, Ret Int Type HO

Wsh Flt SAE 1/2

Assy, Motor & Gear Unit

Key, Square—.250 SQ,1.437 Long
Pin, Lock—.125 Dia Wire
Weldment, Brush Head—27 AUTO
Scr Hex Loc 3/8-16 x 1.00L

Ring, Ret Int Type HO

Wsh Flt 1.7701D2.3420D.078T
Hub, Drive Brush Left

Plate, SS—Brush MTG Ring, Left
Lug, Brush 1/4-20 Thread

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc SS 10-24

Plate, SS—Brush Mtg Ring, Right
Scr Flt Phil SS 10-24 x .88

Scr Soc Hd Loc 5/16-18 x 1.50
Scr Pan Phil SS 6-32 x .50

Hub, Drive Brush Right

Clip, Retaining—Brush Lug

Shaft, Drive—Brush

Tube, SS—1.500D,16GA,1.937L
Tube, Vinyl—.375 x .625, 5.00L
Tee, Hose

Tube, Vinyl—.375 x .625, 9.25L
Shaft, Stl—.375 Dia, 5.75L

Wsh Flt SAE 3/8

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 1/2-13

Bar, St—.375 x 1.25, 9.00L
Spacer, St—.531 x .750, .218L
Scr, Hex Hd 1/2-13 x 1.25L

Scr Pan Phil 6-32 x 1.25L
Pin—Actuator

Spacer, Phen—.250 x .437, .250L
Weldment, Actuator Tube—Brush, Pltd
Plate, St—13GA,1.125Dia
Spring, Comp 1.09D 2.50L .035WD
Actuator, DC—24V, 500LBS, 6IN
Brush, Motor—FOR 56635644
Wsh, FIt SAE 5/16

Nut Hex Nyl Loc SS 6-32

Tie, Cable

Polypropylene Brush
Grit Brush
Pad Holder

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4

>
@
=
Ll
7
7
<
o
L
>
o
o
x
<
Ll
2

SelectScrub™ 27

12

SEE BACK PANEL[=

ASSEMBLY

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 REAR COVER ASSEMBLY

02-10 SelectScrub™ 27

13

Iltem

0 ~No s WN

Ref.No.  Qty Description

56026046 1 Switch, Rocker—DPDT

56057836 1 Label—Warning, Automatics
56026131 1 Ammeter, DC—0-75A,Round,2.0Dia
56057614 1 Label—Instr Panel

56056596 1 Knob, Plastic—Black,.92Dia x .95
56057243 1 Key, Automatics—for P/N 56441538
56441538 1 Starter-Switch-Locking

56026130 1 Switch, Rocker—DPDT, On/Off/On
56026135 1 Voltmeter—18-30 VDC, Round
56026129 1 Switch, Rocker—DPST, Off/On/(On)
56027241 1 Switch, Rocker—SPDT, On/Off Momt
56057308 1 Gasket—.125 x .500,8.656L, Left
56026243 1 Potentiometer Assembly

56002830 6  Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 6-32

56001826 2 Scr, Soc Set Loc 5/16 —18 x .500
56056594 1 Handle, Painted Actuator

56003538 2 Ring, Ret Int Type HO

56002098 2 Wsh, FIt SAE 1/4

56003540 2 Scr Soc Hd Loc 5/16-18 x 1.50L
56056359 2 Shaft, St—.750Dia,1.75L
56002145 2 Scr Pan Phil 1/4-20 x .50L
56056595 1 Handle, Stl—.625Dia, Painted
56009043 6  ScrPan Phil Thd Form 10-24 x .750L
56057430 1 Label—Circuit Breaker, SS
56056499 1 Panel, Circuit Breaker

56387316 2 Circuit Breaker—10AMP

56454423 4 Circuit Breaker—30AMP, Scr Trm
56002701 2 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 5/16-18,Zn PIt
56001939 2 Wsh Flt SAE 5/16

56002667 2 ScrHex5/16-18 x .750

56027172 1 Harness, Wire—SS/Brush Pause
56644681 1 Plate, St—Breaker PaneL, Paint
56009289 2 Nut, U Multi-Thread 1/4-20
56001830 2 Scr Pan Phil 6-32 x .500L
56323560 2 Plug, Dome—.500Dia, Blk Plastic
56057058 1 Grommet—2"ID,3"0D,.25GW
56002507 2 ScrPan Phil 1/4-20 x .750
56057407 1 Cover, Rear—Mach'd

56057306 1 Gasket—.125x.500,13.75L, TOP
56057309 1 Gasket—.125x.500,8.656R
56057310 1 Gasket—.125x.500,12.75L
56002708 2 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 1/4-20,Zn
56057343 1 Panel, Instr

56009191 6  ScrPan Phil Plastite 10-14 x .500

FORM NO. 56042365




I BRUSH COVER ASSEMBLY

14 SelectScrub™ 27

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 BRUSH COVER ASSEMBLY

00-6 SelectScrub™ 27

15

Iltem

oo N O hA DN~

1"
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Ref. No.

56035284
56035283
56035282
56054306
56002768
56056937
56056939
56009011
56003505
56052006
56056938
56056936
56035281
56161691
56056684
56056701
56002133
56002066
56002178

Qty

NN
NN v v v A RN MNRN = AN

Description

Assy, Brush Cover, Left, Includes Items (1-9, 18)
Assy, Brush Cover, Right, Includes Items (8-17)
Weldment, Brush Cover Left

Clamp, Toggle—Black,1.62 Latch

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 10-24,Zn Pt

Guard, Splash Left

Channel, Rubber Brush

Wsh, Int Shprf #10

Scr, Pan Thd Form 10-24 x .875L

Strap, Stl—.063 x .437 x 1.50 Long

Channel, Vinyl—Brush Cvr,27,Rt

Guard, Splash Right

Weldment, Brush Cover Rt

Wheel, Black—5" OD

Spacer, St—.500 x 17GA,1.50L,Z

Bracket, Bumper Wheel

Scr Soc Hd 3/8 -16 x 2.00L

Scr Pan Phil 1/4-20 x .62

Scr Flt Phil 10-24 x .50

FORM NO. 56042365




I FRAVE ASSEMBLY 99-4

16 SelectScrub™ 27

SEE BACK PANEL|
ASSEMBLY

. _J5
SEE SQUEEGEE
ASSEMBLY

SEE BRUSH HEA[
ASSEMBLY

SEE BRUSH HEAD
ASSEMBLY

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 FRAME ASSEMBLY

02-1 SelectScrub™ 27

17

Iltem

0o OO W xN —

Ref.No. Qty

56637492
56372673
56478246
56056717
56056727
56035277
56009225
56001836
56056473
56001879
56001831
56001892
56002770
56054502
56002769
56002768
56026111
56002708
56056715
56009289
56440450
56002663
56056716
56002828
56002674
56002769
56002959
56056977
56056683
56056618
56002155

A2 WO~ OoON PR NO AN 2PN 20000 W

Description

Assy, Wire— 6GA,BIk,10.2L,Rings
Boot, Battery Post

Cable Tie

Skirt, Lower Left

Box, Batt—Mach, 27 Auto
Weldment—Upper Chassis, 27"
Wsh FIt .2811D1.250D.063T St
Scr, Hex 1/4-20 x .625L

Spacer, St—.531 x .750, .218L
Wsh, Flt SAE 1/2

Scr Hex 1/2-13 x 1.25L

Scr Hex 3/8-16 x 2.75L

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 1/2-13,Zn Plt
Bushing, Sleeve—.3771D.4980B1.00FLNG
Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 3/8-16

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 10-24,Zn PIt
Terminal Block—4 Term,50 AMP
Nut Hex Nyl Loc 1/4-20,Zn PIt
Bracket, Stl Skirts

Nut, U Multi-Thread 1/4-20
Caster, Swivel—5.0 Dia, 700 Ib
Scr Hex 3/8-16 x 1.00

Skirt, Lower Right

Scr Hex Mach Pan HD 1/4-20 x .625L
Scr Pan Phil 10-24 x 1.00L

Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 3/8-16

Pin, Lock—.125 Dia Wire

Shaft, Sti—.375 Dia,11.00L
Spacer, St—.391 x .625, .500L
Spring, Comp .845D 3.50L .100WD
Scr Hex Hd 1/4-20 x .750L

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4
01-2

< ’//’/gﬂh'ﬂh&\‘\w
S22 //’//’V S S
®0 LI RS S S

A NS S S S

=

w
m
=
L
»n
7
<
B
n
»
<
X
o

SelectScrub™ 27

18

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4 CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

01-2 SelectScrub™ 27

19

Iltem

O ~NO Ol h WwN -

[ QS G G G G G G
O oo N O WwhNh 0O

Ref.No.  Qty Description

56639725 1 Assy, Lower Chassis

56001939 8  Wsh, Flt SAE 5/16

56002667 9  Scr, Hex Hd 5/16-18 x .75
56002701 4 Nut, Hex Nyl Loc 5/16-18
56001841 2 Scr, Soc Set Loc 1/4-20 x .50
56002960 4 Scr, Hex Loc 1/4-20 x .88
56003125 1 Scr, Hex Thd/Hd SS 1/4-20 x 1.50
56009060 4 Wsh, FIt SS .260 x 1.00 x .074
56009087 1 Nut, Hex Jam 1/4-20

56009214 1 Wsh, Flt .406 x .750 x .090
56009289 1 Nut, U Multi-Thread 1/4-20
56035612 1 Weldment, Base Motor and Wheel
56051376 1 Sprocket

56056327 2 Clamp, Axle

56057833 1 Bracket, Tension - Traction Drive
56057899 1 Chain, #40 - 32

56100856 4  Spacer

56648312 1 Wheel & Axle Assembly
56741122 1 Sprocket

56026191 1 Motor, 36V Drive

FORM NO. 56042365




99-4

WIRING DIAGRAM
SelectScrub™ 27

YINVIHE LNDYID HSNYB LHOK

YINV3NE LINDYID JOLON WNNIVA
YDIVING LNDMD 3AN0 NOILIVHL
a3
CEEN) I

YDIVING LNDMID HSNNS L33
HIVIYE LUNJYID L3N HSNYB

&K NIIVINE INND dANd

N33
JoL10n solon
(] \ 3830 3890 1 v, 30000 S00TNI H
! h I *oN8 3gund E
_ // < 3 e MOTI3A N
LE HOVI8_ 39NVHO
T | — 3ONVHG I MOTIIA m
! X ANcaing
\ e wose _ NMO¥ T [nazn oMd ¥308VHO
¥OwNLIV FRac) !
Qv3H
Hsnua _ RN xu.i.\.ﬂ_wv NMO¥E 1 H
| \ dnNd ¥3LVM ] m%.mm “ a3y
1
2 Tosy »ovig
! Lioums, 'y R - KL I S Iy Py i Sy S SR H
S¥8 | = | yone Q38 /M 30HM
sl ! v | —
! g 00 e “ e EP
1 - H ) T a8nd 02920 N/d
1
HOLMS ¥3M0d - Naung QioNZ0S
WIoN HENEE Ea] || AR TS
B 1 ] L aion30S !
| 4IM0d ==
| o HSN¥8
MOTIA H T 03y
Qﬁl\.ﬂ L MOTIIA
(1-c02520 N/l HOLIMG IVO13  MOTI3A T 3n8
|- N/d) :A1BN3SSY
HOLSIS3Y IHL IWINOIY SWAISAS AT ANO 7 - 2 Sl
5 e °
H a5 HIBE:]
gl A Il 3 &
! = r m =
'NOILYINSNI INITVAIND3 HO ONIBNL HINE e !
JIBVANINHS IV3H HLM SININOJNOD 3IVINSNI 7 m“ L
=
21 m m a3y 1 w') w w
Y010N | HE =S e pora SIS L&
"NMOHS_ SV SLO3NNODSIG %IN0 N ! 1 M3y A3y e
IGINGN 40 40018 MOLOINNOD JIoNS ¥ 3A¥a o) : A0 L L . e N w.ﬂ w.ﬂ 2
NV g
L 0 SNOWO3NNOD AV13¥ NV 7 NOILOVYL [—= - ! Tdund ! m o ~ — o o \o
ikl ! T
! 1 M | Tonee
SIDINNODSIQ_YOIND €0 % SZ_3IVNAILIV [ T T T -
SNISN SNOLD3INNOD —AV13Y 3SNvd HSNY8 ! 1 1
o o L
WOLOINNOD Q&VNOV ITONIS S35 e aw 1 I H
NOLLDINNOD ~SSINAVH 303 . ame " o @ \ ! , !
S e - ! _ ! ) v
|9MV0Z-51 ¥98S10Z1 ™™ ™ — wae \lj | Jo---- ! waumy 1
T NING3L T umt ! 1
| T o | A ) o ! |
o] , vig 8 S8 ' Vool ] RN wes T T b e e -
o Pliicim HOISIS3Y ON e ! w8 /m 3uHm !
== Someocidl NOWDINNOD-AYZ | - 1 ! s J 1
I ouvovd \% ~ s v [E=TVETUTY
8
- — == o 30! Vame _ ENE] HOLIMS YO0WAIX _
/
// e | En] FONVE0 |
I ! A 2 o 1
SIOINNOOSIO XOIND §0' * SZ° IIVNAILIY HOUNS 440/N0 HSnUS 3me £ QYVME03
ONISN SNOILJINNOD ~AVIZH NIVW g oL
o _ M8 g3 uhlﬂlJ 35433
¥OLDINNGD QBWIOVd ITONIS S350 MOTIZA oN
NOILO3NNOD =SSIN¥VH ¥DJ | o @ I £ Mom3t o 1
wsﬂ..a. Mww.mm. — 1 ! NMOu8 /. !
MY L=¥L 1021 -
|9MVOZ-8L $98Si0zL ™ ™~ ge N | - ¥ILINOIINIL0S
\ 1 WNINg3L @ 1 7 ums. J 'Aw
el vis 8 <o -

xoh_&xoz_l
NOILIINNOD-AYZ _@\ i \

S I

1IVL30 NOILO3NNOD
AV13Y 3TALS 3AILOWOLNY

SAVI3Y S
INLONOLNY

NO SWv130
NOILI3NNDD ¥04
SI3SNI 335

FORM NO. 56042365







KENT

14600 21st Avenue North
Plymouth, MN, 55447-3408
www.kenteuroclean.com
Phone: 800-334-1083
Fax: 866-261-4779
©2005 Printed in the U.S.A.



